

FROM DECEMBER 16 TO 19

Savage Street, from Harrigan Street to Mason Street

Council is upgrading Savage Street, between the Harrigan and Mason Street intersections.

As part of this work, contractors will be removing a large section of rock by blasting. Residents are advised to expect loud noises, and asked to ensure pets are secured inside or removed from the location during this time for their own safety. Road users are advised to expect changed traffic conditions, including part or full road closures, while the work is ongoing. Guided access will be provided to properties in the works area during road closures.

Please obey signage and drive slowly past the works site. Thank you for your patience while we improve your infrastructure.



P 4082 0500 E mail@cook.qld.gov.au W www.cook.qld.gov.au